Coriolis Flow Meter
HART® Bidirectional Communication Protocol Data Access
CRL-UM-01858-EN-01 (September 2016) User Manual
Coriolis Flow Meter, HART® Bidirectional Communication Protocol Data Access
Page ii September 2016CRL-UM-01858-EN-01
CONTENTS
About This Manual .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Definitions  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5

248 Poise DIM_DVISCOSITY (1), Unit = 0
249 not used yet —
Sensor Type Codes
The following sensor types are available for the RCT1000 transmitter:
Model No.
Nominal Line and Equivalent
Pipe Size
Number
Number of
Flow
Tubes
Flow Range
lb/min kg/hr
RCS-005 0 1/4 in ., 1/16 in . 1 0…0 .5 0…13 .6
RCS-008 1 1/4 in ., 3/32 in . 1 0…2 0…55
RCS-018 2 1/2 in ., 3/16 in . 2 0…20 0…544
RCS-025 3 1/2 in ., 1/4 in . 2 0…40 0…1088
RCS-050 4 1/2 in ., 1/2 in . 2 0…220 0…5987
RCS-100 5 1 in . 2 0…1000 0…27,216
RCS-200 6 2 in . 2 0…1700 0…46,266
RCS-300 7 3 in . 2 0…5200 0…141,520
Number Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
240 Number (Unit less number) = 1 * x + 0
Phase Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
51 s, seconds = 1 * x + 0
71 ms, milliseconds = 10E3 * x + 0
171 µs, microseconds = 10E6 * x + 0
Manufacturer-Specific Units
Page 21 September 2016 CRL-UM-01858-EN-01
Temperature Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
32 °C, degrees Celsius = 1 * x + 0
33 °F, degrees Fahrenheit = 1 .8 * x + 32
34 °R, degrees Rankine = 1 .8 * x + 491 .7
35 K, Kelvin = 1 * x + 273 .15
Voltage Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
58 V, volts = 1 * x + 0
36 mV, millivolts = 10E3 * x + 0
Time Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
51 s, seconds = 1 * x + 0
50 min, minutes = (1/60)* x + 0
52 h, hours = (1/3600) * x + 0
Frequency Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
38 Hz, hertz = 1 * x + 0
241 kHz, kilohertz = 10E3 * x + 0
242 MHz, megahertz = 10E6 * x + 0
Mass Flow Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
73 kg/s, kilograms per second = 1 * x + 0
74 kg/min, kilograms per minute = 60 * x + 0
75 kg/h, kilograms per hours = 3600 * x + 0
71 g/min, grams per minute = 60000 * x + 0
80 lb/s, pounds per second = 2 .2046 * x + 0
81 lb/min, pounds per minute = 1 .32276E+2 *x + 0
82 lb/h, pounds per hour = 7 .93656E+3 * x + 0
242 oz/min, ounces per minute = 2 .11644E+3 * x = 0
Percentage Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
240 Number (0 .0 - 1 .0 = 0% - 100%) = 1 * x + 0
57 %, percent = 100 * x + 0
Manufacturer-Specific Units
Page 22 September 2016CRL-UM-01858-EN-01
Mass Unit Codes
ID Unit Conversion
61 kg, kilograms = 1 * x + 0
63 lb, pounds = 2 .2046 * x + 0
62 t, metric tons = 1E-3 * x + 0
125 oz, ounces = 3 .5274E+1 * x + 0